

RSA No.530 of 2007.

07.03.2018. Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP No.1656 of 2018.

Heard. This Court vide order dated 22.08.2008 had directed the parties to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the land in dispute till the final disposal of the appeal. Therefore, none of the parties has any right to disturb the status quo. Accordingly, it is made clear that in the event of status quo being disturbed by either of the parties, that in addition to any other proceeding(s) that this Court may deem fit to be initiated against such party, such party shall firstly be liable to be prosecuted and punished under the Contempt of Courts Act. Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

Since the appeal pertains to the year 2007, list the same for final hearing on **28.03.2018** along with CMP No.1656 of 2018.

March 07, 2018.
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**