

RSA No. 530 of 2007

02.05.2018 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Nemo for the remaining respondents.

CMP No. 3170 of 2018

The learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks time to file reply to the application. Granted. Let the same be now filed within two weeks and list this matter for hearing immediately after two weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

2nd May, 2018
(virender)