

**RSA No.530 of 2007.**

6.8.2018

Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Nemo for the remaining respondents.

**CMP No.3170 of 2018**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 submits that he has already filed reply to the application, however, the same is not on record. If in order, be placed on record. As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> August, 2018  
(CS)