

RSA No. 530 of 2007

18.03.2019

Present: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No. 2 to 4 ex-parte.

The learned vice counsel for the appellants submits that the arguing counsel is addressing arguments before the coordinate Bench of this Court, hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed. List after three weeks.

18th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**