

RSA No. 530 of 2007

22.3.2021

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sandeep K Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

The learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.1, prays for an adjournment, on, the ground that the original counsel is unwell. Allowed, as, not opposed. List on 12.5.2021.

22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021  
(Priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.