

Roshan Lal (since deceased) through L.Rs. Smt. Sandla Devi and others
Vs. Shri Dharam Chand and others

RSA No. 530 of 2007

22.09.2022 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.
Respondents No. 2 to 4 *ex parte*.

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that the matter is to be argued by learned Senior Counsel, who is busy in other Court, today being the hearing day, accordingly, a prayer has been made that the case be taken up for hearing after three weeks. Request not opposed. List for hearing after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 22, 2022
(narendar)