

Roshan Lal (since deceased) through LRs. Smt. Sandla Devi and others Vs. Shri Dharam Chand and others

RSA No.530 of 2007

01.12.2022 Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 4 *ex parte*.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2022

(Rishi)