

**Roshan Lal (since deceased) through LRs & ors. versus Dharam Chand & ors.**

**RSA No.530 of 2007**

**15.06.2024 Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

**June 15, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**