

Roshan Lal (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

Vs.

Dharam Chand & Ors.

RSA No.530 of 2007

16.09.2024

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Tarun, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate for respondent
No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 4.

For hearing, to come up on 04.11.2024.

September 16, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge