

**Roshan Lal (deceased) through LRs & Ors vs. Dharam Chand & Ors.**

**RSA No. 530 of 2007**

**01.04.2026**      **Present:**Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Maniktala, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 4.

It is contended by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1 that, as per instructions, respondent No. 1 has expired. His statement is taken on record. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to take consequential steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1. At his request, list the matter after three weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

*April 01, 2026  
( veena )*